
Nova Scotia Family Home Child Care Agencies: 
Agency  contact 
   JoAnna LaTulippe-Rochon 
Cape Breton Family Place Resource Centre  Jlatulippe-rochon@familyplace.ca  
Cape Breton   902.562.5616 
    
   Jane Hall 
Chebucto Family Home Day Care Agency jane@chebuctofamilycentre.ca  

Halifax Regional Municipality   902.479.3031  
    
   Sara Walsh-Turner 
East Hants Family Home Child Care easthantsagency@gmail.com  
Eastern Hants County & surrounding areas 902.805.6296 
    
   Melissa McInnis 
Family Home Child Care Society, Pictou melissa.j.m@eastlink.ca 

Pictou, Antigonish, and Guysborough Counties   902.928.2211 
    
   Billie-Jo Weir 
Family Matters Family Home Day Care  Billiejofamilymatters@gmail.com 

Annapolis County & Lunenburg County 902.584.2210 
    
   Leanne Thomey 
Fox Hollow Family Child Care Agency leannethomey@outlook.com  

Halifax Regional Municipality 902.826.2709 
   
   Jennifer Gaudet 
La Garderie Familiale de Clare  lagarderie@bellaliant.com  

Digby County & surrounding areas 
Francophone Agency 902.645.2673 
    
 
Lil’ Jems Family Home Childcare  
Tri-County (Yarmouth, Digby, Shelburne) 
 

Jodi MacKinnon-LeBlanc 
ljemsfhca@gmail.com 
902.749.6826  
 

   Donna Buckland 
Giant Steps Family Home Child Care donnambuckland@gmail.com 

Halifax Regional Municipality 902.820.4040 
    
   Jennifer Sears 
Home Away From Home Family Home Child Care hafhfhdc@eastlink.ca 

Shelburne County, Queens County 902.745.3663  
    
   LeaAnne Joudrey 
Jane Norman College Family Home Child Care  leaanne.joudrie@janenorman.ca  

Colchester County & Cumberland County 902.893.3342  
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Kings County Family Resource Centre 
Natasha Salsman 
familyhomechildcare@kcfrc.ca 

Kings County & Western Hants County 902.678.5760 
   
   Shelley Mills 
Sackville Family Day Care Association sfdca@live.com 

Halifax Regional Municipality 902.864.6363 
    
   Monique Walsh 
YWCA Family Home Child Care m.walsh@ywcahalifax.com  

Halifax Regional Municipality 902.817.4638 
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